

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 828 OF 2012

ARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Malik,adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Trial Court has reported that the petition has been withdrawn by the petitioner. Thereafter the petitioner in the transfer petition also submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and he proposes to file an application for withdrawal of the transfer petition. File proper application. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |