

^

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.828 OF 2012

ARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK KUMAR Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

The application for withdrawal of transfer petition in terms of order dated 2nd January, 2013, has not been filed. It is made clear that if such an application for withdrawal is not filed within four weeks, the transfer petition may be taken to have been withdrawn in terms of the report of the Trial Court.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.828 OF 2013

Arti ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Vivek Kumar

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

The application for withdrawal of transfer petition in terms of order dated 2nd January, 2013, has not been filed. It is made clear that if such an application for withdrawal is not filed within four weeks, the transfer petition may be taken to have been treated as withdrawn in terms of the report of the Trial Court.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

New Delhi,
April 23, 2013.